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Slot Machines

Table Games

Handle Comparison

Sports Wagering

13.16%

-10.04%

Slot Machines

Total Handle

Current

% Change from Same 

Month, Previous Year

$111,096,171.54

$1,029,042.26

$119,415,496.80 11.12%

-10.50%Table Games $7,290,283.00

Sports Wagering

Number of Units Reporting 

Revenue Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %Denomination

25 Dollars 6 $259,425.00 $48,900.00 81.15%

5 Dollars 54 $2,529,464.00 $82,740.16 96.73%

1 Dollar 224 $9,486,255.27 $663,656.82 93.00%

50 Cents 4 $303,766.50 $27,513.00 90.94%

25 Cents  99 $2,846,640.27 $250,484.41 91.20%

10 Cents 2 $129,818.80 $16,420.00 87.35%

City Slot 54 $4,344,539.38 $420,950.85 90.31%

5 Cents 28 $761,106.19 $62,696.59 91.76%

1 Cents 2332 $90,435,156.13 $8,494,807.02 90.61%

2803 $111,096,171.54 $10,068,168.85 90.94%Totals

Units Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %Games

Black Jack 37 $3,287,604.50 $489,061.46  85.12%

House Banked Poker 28 $2,333,103.50 $500,676.10  78.54%

Player Banked Poker 12 $896,155.00 $89,615.50 N/A

Craps 4 $561,564.00 $123,471.15  78.01%

Roulette 6 $211,856.00 $49,598.50  76.59%

Totals 81.81%$1,252,422.71$7,290,283.0087

$11,298,259.28Total Statistical Win:

Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenue:

9%

Tax Due

Tax Calculation

1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1

8% to Be Distributed per 42-7B-48

40% Allocated to Tourism

10% Allocated to Lawrence County

50% Commission Fund

$107,122.34

$856,978.75

$342,791.50

$85,697.88

$428,489.37

Tax Distribution

Less: Non Cashable Promo Play

Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins

Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction

Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)

Plus: Expired Vouchers

Adjustments for Amended Returns 

and Audit Findings

($1,957,523.16)

$1,761,770.84

$0.00

($411,140.79)

$23,440.64

$0.11

$10,712,234.32

$964,101.09

Total 9% Tax Collected $964,101.09

Less: Federal Excise Tax ($2,572.61)

$1,586,384,326.49

Calendar YTD

$1,486,070,172.47

$91,077,439.57

$9,236,714.45

CYTD % Change from 

Previous Year

1.54%

2.28%

2.33%

2.24%

Handle Statistical Win

Number of Casinos 

Reporting Revenue Avg. Payout %

Totals $1,029,042.26 ($22,332.28)7  102.17%



Sporting Event Handle Statistical Win
Avg. Payout 

%
BOXING $30.00 ($81.05) 370.17%

CFL $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!

FORMULA 1 $30.00 ($292.50) 1075.00%

INDYCAR $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!

MLB $550.00 ($2,140.52) 489.19%

MMA/UFC $8,060.50 $3,150.74 60.91%

NASCAR $0.00 ($87.50) #DIV/0!

NBA $76,152.22 $15,276.89 79.94%

WNBA $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!

NCAA Baseball $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!

NCAA FB $287,541.91 ($915.05) 100.32%

NCAA Mens BB $124,628.77 $11,370.03 90.88%

NFL $498,285.09 ($59,434.09) 111.93%

NHL $27,796.92 $9,071.48 67.37%

OLYMPICS $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!

PGA $495.00 $250.73 49.35%

SOCCER $4,001.85 $1,027.81 74.32%

TENNIS $1,470.00 $470.75 67.98%
Totals $1,029,042.26 ($22,332.28) 102.17%
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