# **South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary**

December 2024

### **Slot Machines**

Denomination	Number of Units Reporting Revenue	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
25 Dollars	6	\$259,425.00	\$48,900.00	81.15%
5 Dollars	54	\$2,529,464.00	\$82,740.16	96.73%
1 Dollar	224	\$9,486,255.27	\$663,656.82	93.00%
50 Cents	4	\$303,766.50	\$27,513.00	90.94%
25 Cents	99	\$2,846,640.27	\$250,484.41	91.20%
10 Cents	2	\$129,818.80	\$16,420.00	87.35%
City Slot	54	\$4,344,539.38	\$420,950.85	90.31%
5 Cents	28	\$761,106.19	\$62,696.59	91.76%
1 Cents	2332	\$90,435,156.13	\$8,494,807.02	90.61%
Totals	2803	\$111,096,171.54	\$10,068,168.85	90.94%

### **Table Games**

Games	Units	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
Black Jack	37	\$3,287,604.50	\$489,061.46	85.12%
House Banked Poker	28	\$2,333,103.50	\$500,676.10	78.54%
Player Banked Poker	12	\$896,155.00	\$89,615.50	N/A
Craps	4	\$561,564.00	\$123,471.15	78.01%
Roulette	6	\$211,856.00	\$49,598.50	76.59%
Totals	87	\$7,290,283.00	\$1,252,422.71	81.81%

## **Sports Wagering**

	Number of Casinos			
-	Reporting Revenue	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
Totals	7	\$1,029,042.26	(\$22,332.28)	102.17%

### **Handle Comparison**

	Current	% Change from Same Month, Previous Year	Calendar YTD	CYTD % Change from Previous Year
Slot Machines	\$111,096,171.54	13.16%	\$1,486,070,172.47	2.33%
Table Games	\$7,290,283.00	-10.50%	\$91,077,439.57	1.54%
Sports Wagering	\$1,029,042.26	-10.04%	\$9,236,714.45	2.24%
Total Handle	\$119,415,496.80	11.12%	\$1,586,384,326.49	2.28%

### <u>Tax Calculation</u> <u>Tax Distribution</u>

Total Statistical Win:	\$11,298,259.28	Total 9
Less: Non Cashable Promo Play	(\$1,957,523.16)	
Less: Non Cashable Promo Play	(\$1,957,525.10)	1% to
Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins	\$1,761,770.84	8% to
Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction	\$0.00	409
Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)	(\$411,140.79)	109
Plus: Expired Vouchers	\$23,440.64	50%
Less: Federal Excise Tax	(\$2,572.61)	
Adjustments for Amended Returns and Audit Findings	\$0.11	
Tayable Adjusted Grees Payanus	¢10 712 224 22	

Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenue:	\$10,712,234.32
---------------------------------	-----------------

9%

**Tax Due** \$964,101.09

Total 9% Tax Collected	\$964,101.09
1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1	\$107,122.34
8% to Be Distributed per 42-7B-48	\$856,978.75
40% Allocated to Tourism	\$342,791.50
10% Allocated to Lawrence County	\$85,697.88
50% Commission Fund	\$428,489.37

## South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary Sports Wagering Detail

December 2024

Sporting Event	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
BOXING	\$30.00	(\$81.05)	370.17%
CFL	\$0.00	\$0.00	#DIV/0!
FORMULA 1	\$30.00	(\$292.50)	1075.00%
INDYCAR	\$0.00	\$0.00	#DIV/0!
MLB	\$550.00	(\$2,140.52)	489.19%
MMA/UFC	\$8,060.50	\$3,150.74	60.91%
NASCAR	\$0.00	(\$87.50)	#DIV/0!
NBA	\$76,152.22	\$15,276.89	79.94%
WNBA	\$0.00	\$0.00	#DIV/0!
NCAA Baseball	\$0.00	\$0.00	#DIV/0!
NCAA FB	\$287,541.91	(\$915.05)	100.32%
NCAA Mens BB	\$124,628.77	\$11,370.03	90.88%
NFL	\$498,285.09	(\$59,434.09)	111.93%
NHL	\$27,796.92	\$9,071.48	67.37%
OLYMPICS	\$0.00	\$0.00	#DIV/0!
PGA	\$495.00	\$250.73	49.35%
SOCCER	\$4,001.85	\$1,027.81	74.32%
TENNIS	\$1,470.00	\$470.75	67.98%
Totals	\$1,029,042.26	(\$22,332.28)	102.17%